Risk ID Risk Description SCC Risk Score

PLE2-50.2 CoLA above ground facilities rejection of radio pole location 50 3.5

PLE2-128
Contractor proves that cutter head wear in the vicinity of BHUSD admin buildings was caused by a 
DSC.

90 3.0

Summary of Contract Modifications       

Two hundred and seventeen (217) Contract Modifications (MODS) with a total value of $161.0 
million have been executed since the award of C1120 Contract – Tunnels, Stations, Trackwork 
and Systems. Unilateral Change Order 75 was executed on August 24, 2024, and granted a 261-
day extension to the Milestone 1 (Substantial Completion).